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May4, 1999 

Director of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 1 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
TaDabmee, Florida 32399 

Re: Docket No. 981913-WS- Petition for Waiver ofRule 25-30 110(3). FA C by 
OIC, Vll, Ud. in Polk County 

/\]"'\ ,, 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Pursuant lO your request, enclosed is the original letter that we transmitted by facsimile to 
fonner Staff Attorney, Clevewnd Ferguson, Ill . I have been advised by Linda Williams. in ) 'Our 

office, to send the enclosed to your aucntion 

ThanJc you for your attention to thil mattc:r If you have any questions with respect to 
anything referenced herein, or irl could provide you •vith any additional information. pleue do 
not hesitate to contact me. 

Best personal regards, 

DAG/jlb 
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Cleveland Ferguson, m, Esquire 
Staff Attorney 
Flori~ Public SCfVice Commit.sion 
Divilion ofWeter and WUle Water 
2S40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

April 28, 1999 

VIA fACSIM ILE 
(&50) 487- 1716 

Re Docket No. 981913-WS-Petition for Waiver orRule 25-JO 110(3), FA C by 

CHC, VII, Ud. in Polk County 

Dear Mr. Ferguson 

AJ you will recall. this law firm represents the Petitioner sn the above-referenced matter I 

would like to talke this opponunity tO thanJc the CommiJSion for liS favorable rullng with respect 

to the Petitioner' a mJUcR for a waiver of the application of Rule 25-30 IIO(.l), FA C It is clear 

that the Comnussion'a ruling in thiJ respect complies with pnnciples of fairness a.nd works to 

avoid a substantial hardship. 

Al this time, I would like to~ that the CommiSSion make a deterrmnauon that the 

Petitioner became IUbjoct to the juritdk:tion of the Commission on ~ I, 1998 Such a 

determination would <:II.IK December I, 1998 to be the beginning date of the Pet itioner's 

obligation to pay regulatory auasment roes pursuant to Kule 25-30 120. I' A C . and Scx:tion 

367 I4S, Florida SWUtes AJ ditcu1scd below, the requested deterrn.ination would promote 

pnliCiples of fiimess and avoid a IUbslamial hardship. \\ithout •widi"K the purpu~ of lillY rule os 

swute Billie Mes.er bas previously indicated to DaVId Gree .u1 attorney sn my office. that the 

Commission bu the diacrerlon to determine the date that the Petitioner became subject tons 

JUnsdicdon 

AJ we have previously disc:uated, prior to MJy of 1996, the Petitioner wa.. under the 

jurildict.lon of Polk County. Florida, rather than the Commission When Polk County no longer 

assened juriJdictson, st wu unclear u to whether or not the Petitioner had become subJect to the 

jurisdiction of the Comrnissi.on. In light of tbil unc:enainty, on September 12, 19'96. the Petitioner 

filed itJ Application for Declaratory Slltement Relating to Exemption from Regulation or 

NonjuriJdictsooal rmdina on 8eha1f ofCHC, VII , Ltd Thi1 AppUcau.on wu timely flied and 

sought 1 determination u to wbether or not the Petitioner would be deemed exm1pt from the 
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C<+FMI 
1 100°1 jurildiaioG for the-- fl:iUOCII thlt tho Pftj!iolGU' hid preYioully been exempt 

from Polk Counly'a jurildictioo. Tbe Peddoner received neither a rapooae, nor any fiuther 
coueepoodeace, &cal tbe Cocnmllllioa with re.pect to tbia matter until AuJuat 10, 1998. At that 

time, tho C«•M•i~ piOirided the Pdilk<w with a OOCiiii1'C)l'ldUICO indjeetina that tho 
AWkttio" bid be. milpleced, ....... delay of nearly twO yeltl for tbe Pelit.loaer to receive • 
raponte to ill Appti Clition The Commil''orl thea required the Pciitloner to file an Application 

for Certificl!• by October 16, 1991. Tbe Pedtiooer ClOqllied with thla requiranent on October 
14, 1991. ~.-Jy, tbe CGFMF ' l'ion required tbe Paitioner to fUe IDIIUII reporu and to 

remit f'lllol"OfY m 1711111 rea. b tbeyara 1996 and 1997 within eixly dayl of October 21, 
1998. On Deoa••• 21, 1991, tbe Petitioner timely flied ita Petition for Waiver ofRulo 25· 
30.110(3), u Willa~ al'llpCIGII w the Commlulocl'a prior llOI1'aJ)Ondenco to the Petitioner. The 

PcUtion requeaod tbll the Co••• I 
1DG determllle t.blt tbe Petitioner be exempted &om tbe 

requiremall of- aDIIUII npona for the y.n of 1996 and 1997. bued upon IUbsl&lltiaJ 
hlnbbip to tbe Pedtiolwl and a violatioo of principlee of &itnela. The Petitioner's JUpOnse dealt 
with thia aeme 1--. and lnduded a requat that tho CoC1Imluion not requlro the Petitioner to 
remit f'lii'Jattwy ... , ... a. ror the yean or 1996 and 1997. 

AI the A,..,a C 1: w beld on Man:b 16, 1999, the Commislion considered the iuue 
of whether« DOt It would 'Wive tbe ipplkal.lon of Rule 2S.lO. JJO(l), F. A. C., with rapca to the 

P«itvwr. ~ ckae C)i fMitioo otthe--. the ('.ommiuion dctcnniDod lhl1 roquirina the 

Petitioner to a-. ud IUbmit IDIIUII reporta for the )'llf1 of 1996 and 1997 would, in fact, 

ctato 1 subetllllial hardalip and violate princlpala of falmesJ. Accordlns~Y. the CommiNion ruled 

that the PetltioDer IJ DOt tequlred to submit annual reporta for the yoara of 1996 and 1997. 

AI tNa time, the isaJo taDiiDI u to the dato upon wblcb the i'edtiooer became IUbjocl to 

tbe juriftdirtw., of the Conwmulon. Tbia iaiUo impec:U whether or not tbe Petitioner will be 
roquirod to pay roaulattwy ....-feel f'or the ywa of 1996 and 1997. Buecl upon the aame 
rouotll tballhe Corm II II Oil Mliwd the -.Ill repolt requiremonl. the Commiaaion should 
detennine tba the dato upon which the Petitioner became IUbjoct to the Commiaion'a juriadiction 
lbould be Decenber 1. 1991. 1u indieetecl above, the Pedtiollef complied with all roquirementa m 
a timefy .,.... Speci"cUUy, the Petltioller acted conac:ientioutly by filina ita AppUcation for 
Deciarl1oiy Sc• 1 Uaronualldy, tbe ApplicAtion wu mltpiiCOd and, throuab no fault of the 

P«itiocMII', ..... , w•ion wu not mlde for Mltfy two yean. AI all timea tJ.ouahout thiJ 
manor, tbe Pciouer J.t provided its fWI ooopcratioCI to the CommiJ.aion, by timely providina 
roquet~ted infonnaduo and fiUna appropriate clocumenU.tion. AI a direct rosutt of the two-year 

delay in the deternlilladoa with retpoet to the Petltionet'a Appl.icatlon for Doda.ratory Statement, 
it ia not po rllie for the Pedtioner to recoup tho cost or resuJatory ... CfS"IMI fees for the yell1 

of 1996and 1997. lubould be noted that, whal it heeeme dear that the Petition« would 

become~~~~ to tbe jurbdlcdon of tbe Cocnmlatloft, on October I 6. 1998, tho Pecitloncr filed its 

Notlc:e ofl,.wlon to l...pemcnt tbe Retpdi'OfY ArtiiiiJICIIt Foe Pua-Throuah Rate Acijullment 
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While the reoeatly Implemented ru adjustmem will provide 1 mea.na for the Petitioner to pay the 

J'18UIItOC')' 111 ,...., a. PfOIPid:lvely, there iJ no aveooe tor the Petitioner to obtain the funds 

thal would be DOC ?SPy to pi)' prior )'WI' f'l!l'd~'OC')' 1111 ......... fees if the ComtniJaion 
deta ...._diM the ..,..," •• a. been IUbjec:t to its jurildicdoo prior to Deccmbcr I, 998 A 

deta mln#Ga dill the Pwlilkw• bu been IUbject to the jwiJdk:don of the Convniuion for any 
time period prior to the f6ctiYe dale of its rate adjult.meot would place an undue flnanclal 
barddllp upoa the Pwlilloiw. Similarty, becii•M the delay in this detenninalion wu bued upon 

oo ad afdle Ptlll'n '11', a....,.. cblt the P«itiaoer bu been albjoc;t to the juritdic:don of the 

~--- prior 10 cblt lime would violate priDCipals of' &irncss Such I flndins wouJd ignore. 
and would be a direct ooabwkioa or. the Commlllion'1 flndlnp and rulina with respect to the 

Peritlooer'a Petition tor Waiver Q!Jlule lS-30.110(3). 

For die r llllllW ...S lboYe, tO avoid imposina I a1bttantla1 hardtbip, and in accordance 

with p ulriplel olllii m, the P«ittot'ICI' respeetiUlly requem IMt tho Comrnialion determine that 

tho Petitiooer .... *"'" albject to its jurisdietion u of Decauber I, 1998, and t.bat the requ.irement 

that tho Pel ilioooer pi)' f'ell !lato«y I. I I •!Ml lf.el tJesin 00 or after that date. 

11111* JOU b your o•.eAeellioa of't.bll matter. lCyou have &II)' queRions with rapec:t to 
ll!ytbhw celiei ......S beniD, or If I could prvYide you with &II)' aMnlooal intbnnatlon. pJcuc do 

noc heeitate 10 ....... -. 

cc:. Billie Mm :r 
Norman Melli 
di«Jt 

v ,---... 
Ronald L. Carie 


	2-16 No. - 1909
	2-16 No. - 1910
	2-16 No. - 1911
	2-16 No. - 1912



